This FCC experimental license will be used to develop the project “Aerial
Experimentation and Research Platform for Advanced Wireless (AERPAW)” funded by
National Science Foundation (NSF). AERPAW is the platform under the “Platforms for
Advanced Wireless Research (PAWR)” project. AERPAW will be a first-of-its-kind aerial
wireless experimentation platform with the goal to accelerate the integration of UAS into
the national air-space, and to enable new advanced wireless features for UAS
platforms, such as flying base stations for hot spot wireless connectivity. As part of this
effort, AERPAW will develop a software-defined, reproducible, and open-access

purchase of  any  product, av ailable on MARS website.
3 Hamanor st. Holon 5886103, P.O.Box 1852 Holon 5811801, Israel
Tel: +972-3-5599661          Fax: +972-3-5599677          e-mail: mars@marsant.co.il          web: www.mars-antennas.com
MA-WO-UWB
138-6000 MHz Ultra Wide Band OMNI Directional Antenna
MARS MA-WO-UMB is an Ultra Wide Band OMNI Directional Antenna
covering continuously all the bands from 138 MHz up to 6 GHz in a single
antenna radome.
Perfect matching in all bands with small ground plane.
Excellent OMNI Directional coverage.
The antenna is PIM certified, thus making it suitable for all multi-carrier
systems.
Specifications
Electrical
Frequency Range Gain, typ. Optimum Ground Plane Size VSWR
138-174 MHz 3dBi 400x400 mm, 15.7"x15.7" (MG-400) 1.5:1 typ. (3:1 max)
380-450 MHz 4dBi 370x370 mm, 14.56"x14.56" (MG-370) 1.5:1 typ. (2.5:1 max)
450-512 MHz 5dBi 165x165 mm, 6.5"x6.5" (MG-165) 1.5:1 typ. (2.8:1 max)
698-746 MHz 6dBi 165x165 mm, 6.5"x6.5" (MG-165) 1.5:1 typ. (2.5:1 max)
746-806 MHz 7dBi 165x165 mm, 6.5"x6.5" (MG-165) 1.5:1 typ. (2.5:1 max)
806-960 MHz 7dBi 165x165 mm, 6.5"x6.5" (MG-165) 1.7:1 typ. (2.5:1 max)
1200-2700 MHz 8dBi Not Required 1.3:1 typ. (2.0:1 max)

Ground Plane See Ordering Options & MG-XXX datasheet for the Optimum Ground Plane
as specified above
Environmental
Operating Temp. Range -40OC to +70OC
Vibration According to IEC 60721-3-4
Wind Load 200 Km/h (Survival)
Flammability UL94
Water Proofing IP-65
Humidity ETS 300 019-1-4,EN 302 085 (Annex A.1.1)
Salt Fog According to IEC 68-2-11
Ordering Options
MA-WO-UWB Antenna for 1200-6000 MHz
MA-WO-UWB & MG-400 Antenna for 138-174 MHz with plate 400x400 mm and accessories
MA-WO-UWB & MG-370 Antenna for 380-450 MHz with plate 370x370 mm and accessories
MA-WO-UWB & MG-165 Antenna for 450-960 MHz with plate 165x165 mm and accessories
MA-WO-UWB & MG-400M Antenna for 138-174 MHz with plate 400x400 mm and accessories and mount
MA-WO-UWB & MG-370M Antenna for 380-450 MHz with plate 370x370 mm and accessories and mount
MA-WO-UWB & MG-165M Antenna for 450-960 MHz with plate 165x165 mm and accessories and mount
oozdemi
Text Box
Source: https://mars-antennas.com/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/MA-WO-UWB.pdf (Date:12/2/2019)
oozdemi